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Staff Training Day – School closed to students Mon 05-Sep  

Staff Training Day – School closed to students Tue 06-Sep  

Term commences for Y7 students  
Y7 Photographs 

Wed 08-Sep  

Term commences for Y8 & 9 
 

Thu 08-Sep  

Y7T CATS Thu 15- Sep  

Y7S CATs Fri 16-Sep  

Open Evening 5pm – 7.30pm Tue 27-Sep  

Y7 Curriculum & Pastoral Evening 6pm – 7.30pm Tue 04-Oct  

National Poetry Day Thu 06-Oct  

Y9 Dance Trip to ‘Boy Blue’, Home Theatre, 
Manchester 4.30pm – 10.30pm 

Thu 20-Oct  

Last day of half term – 3pm finish Fri 21-Oct  

 
Autumn Half-Term Break 

Monday 24thOctober to Friday 28th October 2022 (Inclusive) 
 

Y8 & 9 Curriculum and Pastoral Evening 6pm – 
7.30pm 

Wed 02-Nov  

Y7-9 Drama Trip to ‘Bugsy Malone’, Opera House, 
Manchester 6pm – 11pm 

Thu 10-Nov 
 

 

Y8 HPV Vaccinations Mon 12-Dec  

Y8 HPV Vaccinations Tue 13-Dec  

Y8 HPV Vaccinations 
Christmas Lunch 

Wed 
 

14-Dec  

Christmas Music Concert Wed 21-Dec  

Last day of term – students finish at 1pm (tbc) Thu 22-Dec  

 
Christmas Break 

Friday 23rd December 2022 to Friday 6th January 2023 (Inclusive) 
 

Term commences for students Mon 09-Jan  

Y9 Scholars’ Pathways Evening 4.45pm – 5.30pm Thu  19-Jan  

Y9 Pathways Evening 4.45pm – 6pm Tue 24-Jan  

Y7 Parents’ Evening 4pm – 7.30pm Sports Hall Thu 02-Feb  

Y8 Parents’ Evening 4pm – 7.30pm Online Wed 08-Feb  

School Production 6pm, Arts Theatre  Tue 14-Feb  

School Production 6pm, Arts Theatre Wed 15-Feb  

School Production 6pm, Arts Theatre Thu 16-Feb  

School Production 6pm, Arts Theatre 
Last day of half term – 3pm finish 

Fri 17-Feb  

Y8 & 9 French Language Trip until 23/02 Mon 20-Feb  

 
Spring Half Term Break 

Monday 20th February to Friday 24th February 2023 (Inclusive) 
 

STAFF TRAINING DAY Mon  27-Feb  
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Term commences for students Tue  28-Feb  

Y9 Parents’ Evening 4pm – 7.30pm Wed 01-Mar  

Dance Show 6.45pm – 9pm Wed 15-Mar  

Last day of term –  3pm finish Fri 31-Mar  

 
Easter Break 

Monday 3rd April until Monday 17th April 2023 (Inclusive) 
 

Term commences for students Mon 17-Apr  

Y7-9 Exam Preparation Event 4.30pm – 7pm Wed 19-Apr  

Bank Holiday  Mon 01-May  

Last day of half term – 3pm finish  Fri 26-May  

 
Summer Half-Term Break 

Monday 29th May to Friday 2nd June 2023 (Inclusive) 
 

Term commence for students 
Y7 – 9 End of Year Exams until 16th June  

Mon 05-Jun  

New Intake Evening 6pm Mon 03-Jul  

Y7 – 9 Bolton Children’s Fiction Awards 10.10am – 
2.30pm, Bolton School 

Tue 04-Jul  

New Y7 Induction Day 8.50am – 3pm Wed 05-Jul  

Music Department Tour until 14/07 (prov)  Sat 08-Jul  

Y7 – 9 Profiles sent home Mon 17-Jul   

Y7 – 9 Parents’ Drop in Thu 20-Jul  

Last day of term – 1pm  finish Fri 21-Jul  

 
Note   Prov = Provisional          CALENDAR SUBJECT TO CHANGE 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  


